

draft no.:	description:	product no.:	amount:
1	Nozzle disc for piston 1,8/2,2	bk0670	1
	Nozzle disc for piston 2,5	bk0680	1
2	Piston, spraying 1,6-1,0-1,0	us0020	1
	Piston, spraying 1,8,1,15-1,15	us0030	1
	Piston, spraying 2,2-1,4-1,4	us0040	1
	Piston, spraying 1,6-0,7-0,7	us0060	1
	Piston, spraying 1,6-0,5-0,5	us0070	1
3	Cylinder head screw M6x20	ka0260	4
4	Lock screw M8x1	ka0440	2
5	O-Ring 12x2 FPM	lb0080	2
6	Mixing-head, steel	bk1040	1
7	Cylinder screw M6x22	ka0250	2
8	Connection B	bk0340	1
9	Connection A	bk0350	1
10	Teflon-sealing	lc0010	1
11	Plunger	bk0360	1
12	O-Ring 16x2 FPM	lb0090	1
13	Clamping nut	iv1490	1
14	O-Ring 10x2 FPM	lb0010	1
15	Connecting nut V 403	iv1510	2
16	Cutting ring S353	iv0480	2
17	Male stud coupling V24	iv1220	2
18	Gasket ring Alu 10x13,5x1	lb0110	6
19	Ball valve complete	sa0030	2
19a	Clamping bolt for ball valve	sa0031	2
20	Hose connection	iv0420	2
21	Counter sunk screw M3x8 DIN7991	ka0450	3
22	Guide conduct (brass)	bk0370	1
23	O-Ring 6x2 NBR	lb0030	6
24	Plunger	bk0380	1
25	O-Ring 12x2 NBR	lb0040	7
26	Ring (brass)	bk0390	2
27	Air-hose 600 mm length	fa0340	1
28	Cylinder screw M512 DIN 6912	ka0270	8
29	Lever	bk0400	1
30	Cylinder screw M4x30	ka0280	1
31	Mother M4	ka0430	1
32	Cover, in front	bk0410	1
33	Locking ring	ks0090	2
34	Nipple 6x8	iz0020	1
35	Hose coupling	iz0010	1
36	Air lever	bk0430	1
37	Grub screw M5x5 DIN914	ka0460	4
38	Angle screw coupling pivoted 1/8	iv1240	1
39	O-Ring 52x3 NBR	lb0060	3
40	Air-cylinder	bk0440	1
41	Holder	bk0450	1
42	Cap (brass)	bk0460	1
43	Grub screw M3x4 DIN551	ka0470	2
44	Cylinder screw M6x14	ka1220	2
45	Air-piston	bk047	1
46	O-Ring 20x2 NBR	lb0290	1
47	Cover, back	bk0480	1
48	Locking screw	iv1500	1
49	Cylinder screw M6x75	ka1530	1
50	O-Ring 3x1 NBR	lb0120	1
51	Pressure spring	ks0180	1
52	no. is not assigned		
53	Discharge pipe	gr0320	1
54	Mixing-unit	uc0141	1
55	Attachment dispensing	bk0490	1
56	Piston , dispensing 1,6; 0,5; 0,5	uk0050	1
	Piston , dispensing 2,2; 1,0; 1,0	uk0100	1
	Piston , dispensing 2,5; 1,0; 1,0	uk0171	1
	Piston , dispensing 3,0; 1,0; 1,0	uk0180	1
57	no. is not assigned		
58	no. is not assigned		
59	no. is not assigned		
60	Case	bk0500	2
61	Support	bk0510	2
62	Filter screen V2A	ta0070	2
63	Pressure spring 8x0,8x21	ka0130	2
64	Gasket ring 18x22x1,5	lc0130	2
65	Connection for material hose	bk0520	2
66	Anschlussschlauch NW6x500	fa0310	2
67	Ball D8	ks0260	2

HP-3S spraying method / Part.-No. uaa002

HP-3G casting method / Part.-No. uaa001

